PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massachusetts General Hospital	02/28/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US GOVERNMENT, SECRETARY OF THE ARMY			
Street Address:	04 Scott Street			
Internal Address:	USAMRMC			
City:	Fort Detrick			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21702-5012			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08442537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-619-7219

Email: Patricia.Fritz@AMEDD.ARMY.MIL

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Fritz
Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC/MCMR-ZA-J

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Fritz

Total Attachments: 1

source=[Untitled]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0713

PATENTS, DATA, AND COPYRIGHTS CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

2 approauon	for:	Debris	Exhaust Sy	/stem					_(Title of Inv	ention)
Inventor(s):	Donald	McBride	, Dominic	Bua, Y	acov	Domanke	vitz,	Norn	nan Nish io k	
U.S. Applica	ation Seri	al No:	08/442.53	37		Docket	No: _	MGH	0830.0	
Filing Date:	<u>May 16</u>	, 1995	Co	ntractor	. The	General	Hospi	ital	COrporatio	n d/b/-
The	invention Contract 1	identified Vo. DAM	above is a *	Subject	Invent	ion" und	er Date	nt Di	ghts clause, _ Army Medical	
This license to prother throughout the	mine ()) i	iave praci	aced for or a	on behalf	f of the	· United :	ansferal States t	ble, in the St	revocable pa ibject Inventi	id-up on
	Governme	ent is here	by granted a				inspect	and	make copies	of the
			of_Febru							
For:	The Gene	ral Hosp	oital Corp	oration	n			(Co	ntractor's Na	ne)
Ву: _	<u> </u>	<u>-/</u>	<u></u>			(Sign	ature)	_ (00.	an account to a ten	iic)
Title:		AS:	DAVID J. GLAS <u>SOCIATE DIRECTOR</u> FFICE OF TECHNOL	is, <mark>Ph.D.</mark> R for Paten	iTS					
Busin	ess Addro			zgrat za rzinie						
				randid.						
						i Ad Mada	ş.			
						AL MOSFI MTE 1101	M,			

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 05/16/2006